Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total
Moderator
Blanks 45 72 41 81 65 71 44 26 12 23 78 29 22 12 21 7 0 6 655
Teri S. Banerjee 170 185 106 177 162 174 156 164 79 44 185 71 69 29 54 21 11 25 1882
Write-Ins 1 5 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 21
Selectmen
Blanks 11 9 2 15 9 8 9 5 3 9 16 4 2 2 4 1 2 0 111
Jason A. Smith 139 160 97 175 121 165 139 128 62 38 188 71 54 29 58 17 6 17 1664
Jim Pillsbury 64 92 47 71 97 73 53 57 25 20 63 26 35 10 15 10 3 16 777
Write-Ins 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
School Committee
Blanks 81 102 44 108 83 94 71 61 28 35 114 44 28 21 31 19 5 19 988
Beverly K. Hugo 125 165 63 146 134 135 121 131 44 39 150 56 54 27 43 15 9 19 1476
James J. Kelly 116 154 101 101 143 150 110 106 61 26 147 67 54 26 48 12 6 16 1444
Scott W. Wadland 109 99 84 167 93 113 100 80 49 34 123 35 46 10 32 10 2 12 1198
Write-Ins 1 4 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Planning Board
Blanks 167 178 111 187 161 180 121 91 34 58 188 76 49 33 44 17 5 21 1721
Thomas F. Mahoney 139 184 96 169 149 166 147 155 74 36 183 62 65 26 52 18 7 22 1750
Stephanie A. Mercandetti 123 159 86 163 142 145 133 133 69 40 163 63 67 25 58 21 9 23 1622
Write-Ins 3 3 1 3 2 1 1 1 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 23
Library Trustee
Blanks 324 393| 210 449 355| 407 274 190 100 143| 417 165 94 85 111 48 9 51 3825
Maria E. L. Barry 135 163 96 154 138 149 135 145 65 29 167 62 68 18 50 16 9 21 1620
Eric Doherty 132 157 94 142 135 143 128 139 65 29 158 58 70 23 48 17 8 23 1569
Janet L. Harrington 135 164 97 147 140 149 133 141 65 32 162 61 66 23 49 14 9 18 1605
Nancy Coville Wallace 138 169 91 152 140 136 134 141 65 35 163 56 66 19 50 17 9 19 1600
Write-Ins 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
Keefe School Committee
Blanks 386 452| 252 487| 403| 431 323 290 145 117| 458 178 141 75 131 46 16 55 4386
James Cameau 130 162 92 143 125 146 125 138 63 28 155 61 65 27 50 22 9 23 1564
John H. Evans, llI 127 155 90 145 144 154 129 136 61 32 148 60 64 22 46 15 8 20 1556
Write Ins 0 6 5 5 1 0 6 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 31
Myra Bushell 5 9 2 3 8 3 18 4 4 22 11 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 91
Thomas M. Leddy 0 2 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 2 29 2 1 0 3 0 0 1 46




Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

2 3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Total

Trustee Edgell Grove Ceme

tery (5

ear term)

Blanks

65

79 45

91

71

78

58

40

16

25

82

29

22

12

23

11

756

Kathleen Griffith

151

181| 101

169

155

167

143

150

75

42

185

72

69

30

54

17

©

1796

Write-Ins

0

2 1

Trustee Edgell Grove Ceme

tery (1

ear term)

Blank

67

75 46

96

68

74

59

40

20

28

84

30

18

14

24

11

764

Peter Whiting

149

185| 100

165

158

172

142

150

71

39

181

71

73

28

53

17

[ee]

1788

Write-Ins

0

2 1

Total Voter Turnout

216

262| 147

261

227

246

201

190

91

67

267

101

91

42

77

28

11

33

2558

Total Registered Voters

2752

2640| 2275

2618

2558

2510

2282

2389

1809

1629

2699

1375

1870

1399

1516

938

1145

1410

35814

Percentage

8%

10% 6%

10%

9%

10%

9%

8%

5%

4%

10%

7%

5%

3%

5%

3%

1%

2%

7%

Town Meeting Members

Precinct 1

Blanks

553

Kevin J. Gatlin

152

Dudley W. Stephan

139

Write-Ins

N

Moira Scanlon Lapointe

Brinsley Addison Fuller

Heather Celeste Bachman

Elinor D. Calver

Mark D. Ide

Sarah M. Larson

Madeline K. Leone

Andrew Limeri

Marcia R. Lobos

Charles Roger Matzker

Robert W. Periman

E. H. Royce-Tolland

RPlIRIRPIRPIRPIRPIRPIRIRINNG

Precinct 2

Blanks

532

Karyn A. Bernstein

176

Jeremy D. Longden

162

Paula A. Longden

164

Write-Ins

Glenda M. Cohen

Paul H. Schoener

Bob Berman

DNQ R

egistered in Prec. 4

James P. Blanchard

Mark A. Hugo

Raquel McComas

Joseph C. Norton

RIRRPP RPN -

Precinct 2 (One 1 year seat)




Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Total

Blanks

241

Write-Ins

Glenda M. Cohen

Joseph C. Norton

Jacob R.L. O'Brien

NR

Stanley Berman

DNQ R

egistered in Prec. 5

Alyse N. Cantor

Lewis W. Case

Ludwig Hermann Hering

Mark A. Hugo

Sharon R. Lloyd

Raquel McComas

lllona Alicia Roll

Mel Schultz

RlRRPIRPRPIPRPIRPRPINNT W

NR

Precinct 3

Blanks

371

Andrea Carr-Evans

96

Paul A. Costa

113

Write-Ins

o

Lisa Avanzato-Ushkurnis

Steven J. Belli

Cheryl Elkins

NR

Heather Fish

NR

Audrey M. Hall

Gerald Merson

Gregory J. Rotatori

Harold J. Wolfe

i i i la a

Precinct 3 (One 1 year seat)

Blanks

138

Write-Ins

Cheryl Elkins

NR

Audrey M. Hall

Eugene M. Novak, Jr.

Dorothea S. Ocnos

Mauricio Perea

John White

NR

Harold J. Wolfe

I I I N

Precinct 4

Blanks

677

Dan Rao

157

Adam C. Steiner

158

Write-Ins

Elizabeth A. Copeland

Kenneth Weiss

Nancy Marie Fitch




Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

3

4

5

6 7 8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Total

Cesar A. Monzon

Tiel Doust Wadland

Biagio A. Conte

DNQ Registered in Prec. 1

Richard E. Davis

Andrew J. Lord, Il

Hannah H. Lord

RiRRrR(NN

Precinct 4 (One 2 year seat)

Blanks

72

Cesar A. Monzon

92

Kenneth Weiss

94

Write-Ins

Elizabeth A. Copeland

Precinct 5

Blanks

425

Kim M. Comatas

156

Norma B. Shulman

157

Elizabeth K. Sleczkowski

146

Write-Ins

Patrick A. Callahan

19

Mary P. Bushart

Robert J. Podd

Karen A. Salemi

Paul Zaf

PR,

Precinct 6

Blanks

400

Elsa Rose Aviza

146

Robert H. Bolles

139

William A. Osborn

159

Rochelle Sivan

135

Write-Ins

Jeffery A. Campbell

Christopher Geoffrey Davis

Judy M. Davis

Franklin D. Rothwell

RiRRN

Precinct 6 (One 2 year seat)

Blanks

78

Nicholas Paganella

164

Write-Ins

Thomas Miller

Franklin D. Rothwell

NN O

Precinct 6 (One 1 year seat)

Blanks

206

Write-Ins

Franklin D. Rothwell




Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

3

4

5

6

7

8 9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Total

Jeffery A. Campbell

Thomas Miller

Ralph R. Funk

Theodore Scott Geller

James G. Hicks

Seth D. Nable

Matthew J. Davis

Sara Mandy Frost

Lee D. Mendenhall

Jim Pillsbury

RPIRPRPRPINNNOOO

Precinct 7

Blanks

274

Kevin P. Crotty

122

David L. Garcia

120

Adam L. Sisitsky

144

Joel Winett

140

Write-Ins

Jeffrey G. Seavey

David T. Curtis

Jeffrey C. Dutile

RPN

Precinct 8

Blanks

456

Karen P. C. Vaz

139

Robert D. Case

145

Write-Ins

=

Rory Cahill

Diane L. Markowitz

Melvin Markowtiz

William A. Bernardi, Jr.

Ailson L. Corton

Howard J. Fettig

Peter Gramenelles, Jr.

Daniel R. Lampl

James M. List, Jr.

Jessica L.S. McGettrick

Mark G. McGettrick

Anthony M. Moretti, Jr.

Gregory J. Palmer

Maria D. Robinson

Gayle L. Rosenfeld

Christopher M. Teague

RRRrRPrRRPRRIRRIRIRIRIRLRINNN

Precinct 8 (One 2 year seat)

Blanks

182

Write-Ins

Diane L. Markowitz

Stephen R. Piraino

IIES




Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

| 10 | 11 | 12 | 13

14

15

16

17

18

Total

Frank Rothwell

=

DNQ Resistered in Prec. 6

Betty Silva

NR

Precinct 9

Blanks

Kitty M. Crone

C. Patrick Dunne

Ghafoor A. Sheikh

Ralph R. Zazula

Write-Ins

Susan R. Brown

DNQ R

egistered in Prec. 8

Pablo Maia

Arthur J. Mills

Precinct 9 (One 1 year seat)

Blanks

~
©

Write-Ins

Pablo Maia

Nancy G. Black

Susan R. Brown

Richard M. Brockway

Sean W. Donovan

Carol Freedman

NR

Steven Freedman

NR

Ronald A. Natoli

RPlRRRRPRINN® R

Precinct 10

Blanks

114

Wolf Haberman

42

Kathleen T. McCarthy

35

William G. McCarthy

33

Dhruba P. Sen

41

Write-Ins

Myra F. Bushell

Christopher A. McGinty

DNQ R

egistered in Prec. 11

Precinct 10 (Two 2 year seats)

Blanks

Lois L. Herman

Write-Ins

Precinct 10 (Three 1 year seats)

Blanks

Write-Ins

James H. Burke

Michael John Coombes

Christopher J. Ottaviani

William E. Paquette

Michael F. Phipps

DNQ Registered in Prec. 1




Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Total

Precinct 11

Blanks

511

Arsene G. Bajakian

169

Martin F. Mulvey

195

Philip R. Ottaviani, Jr.

175

Write-Ins

Christopher A. McGinty

13

lan M. Schimke

Peter A. Sellers

Jay L. Seletz

RININ

Precinct 11 (One 1 year seat)

Blanks

247

Write-Ins

Geoffrey N. Epstein

Christopher A. McGinty

Peter A. Sellers

Lori B. Bornstein

Laura Fletcher Buck

Ava Celorier

NR

John H. Evans, llI

DNQ R

egistered in Prec. 5

Linda A. Fields

Susan Halbrow

NR

Henry W. Ohrenberger

Heather P. Ostendorff-Bach

Jay L. Seletz

Veronica C. Viveiros

Lawrence W. Yarmaloff

RIRRRPRIRRRRRIRLRINNIN W

Precinct 12

Blanks

130

Bradley C. Bauler

71

Edward J. Kross

68

Mark W. McClennan

67

Donald F. Shay

67

Write-Ins

Jakub Kapierz

Precinct 13

Blanks

283

Christopher A. Wozny

74

Write-Ins

Anna C. Cross

Barbara W. Leduc

William P. Lynch

Joseph C. Meehan

Austin J. Nagle, Sr.

RR[Rr|NINo




Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 16

17

18

Total

Precinct 13 (One 2 year seat)

Blanks

83

Write-Ins

Barbara Leduc

Anna C. Cross

Jennifer O. Wentworth

William P. Lynch

Austin J. Nagle, Sr.

RIRPINNNO

Precinct 13 (One 1 year seat)

Blanks

85

Write-Ins

Anna C. Cross

Barbara Leduc

James J. Doucette

Jennifer O. Wentworth

RIRINNO

Precinct 14

Blanks

127

Donald R. Chute

Write-Ins

Raymond E. Marchand, Jr.

Jim M. Rizoli

George C. Brown

Renee M. Faubert

Joseph E. Rizoli

Rk Rr|NNo|©

Precinct 14 (One 2 year seat)

Blanks

35

Write-Ins

Raymond E. Marchand, Jr.

Jim M. Rizoli

Joseph E. Rizoli

R (P e

Precinct 14 (Two 1 year seats)

Blanks

Write-Ins

Raymond E. Marchand, Jr.

Jim M. Rizoli

Renee M. Faubert

R INW

Precinct 15

Blanks

189

C. Willliam Cook

Thomas J. Driscoll, Jr.

Write-Ins

Thomas Barbieri

Beverly C. Good

Andrea Dunne Adrian

o] o|R




Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 Total

Albert Q. Roos

Precinct 15 (Two 1 year seats)

Blanks

141

Write-Ins

Marelyn I. Collazo

Thomas Barbieri

Albert Q. Roos

Beverly C. Good

Richard Prouty

RiRIN NP w

Precinct 16

Blanks

Frank N. Demarco

Kathleen T. Demarco

Write-Ins

Ronda H. Andrews

Lloyd Kaye

Precinct 16 (Two 2 year seats)

Blanks

Write-Ins

Ronda H. Andrews

Jose N. Goncalves

Lloyd Kaye

Precinct 16 (Three 1 year seats)

Blanks

Write-Ins

Ronda H. Andrews

Lloyd Kaye

Precinct 17

Blanks

44

Write-Ins

Precinct 17 (One 2 year seat)

Blanks

10

Write-Ins

Precinct 17 (Three 1 year seats)

Blanks

30

Write-Ins

Precinct 18

Blanks

100

Rosemary Pamela Jebari

26

Write-Ins

Anita S. Chaves




Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Total

Junia A. Faust

NR

Sarah Gonzalez

NR

Marylou P. Greenwood

PPRR

Katharine E. Hinckley-Sjoberg

Precinct 18 (Two 2 year seats)

Blanks

Write-Ins

Stephen James Atwood

Lisa Ann Derosa

Richard Vorce

NR

Precinct 18 (Two 1 year seats)

Blanks

Write-Ins

Nancy H. Gerber

Hefin Roberts

NR

Richard Vorce

NR

A True Copy Attest: Valerie Mulvey

, Town

Clerk

Winners are indicated in bold italic

DNQ = Does not qualify




