

## Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	Total
<b><u>Moderator</u></b>																			
Blanks	45	72	41	81	65	71	44	26	12	23	78	29	22	12	21	7	0	6	655
<b>Teri S. Banerjee</b>	<b>170</b>	<b>185</b>	<b>106</b>	<b>177</b>	<b>162</b>	<b>174</b>	<b>156</b>	<b>164</b>	<b>79</b>	<b>44</b>	<b>185</b>	<b>71</b>	<b>69</b>	<b>29</b>	<b>54</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>1882</b>
Write-Ins	1	5	0	3	0	1	1	0	0	0	4	1	0	1	2	0	0	2	21
<b><u>Selectmen</u></b>																			
Blanks	11	9	2	15	9	8	9	5	3	9	16	4	2	2	4	1	2	0	111
<b>Jason A. Smith</b>	<b>139</b>	<b>160</b>	<b>97</b>	<b>175</b>	<b>121</b>	<b>165</b>	<b>139</b>	<b>128</b>	<b>62</b>	<b>38</b>	<b>188</b>	<b>71</b>	<b>54</b>	<b>29</b>	<b>58</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>1664</b>
Jim Pillsbury	64	92	47	71	97	73	53	57	25	20	63	26	35	10	15	10	3	16	777
Write-Ins	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	6
<b><u>School Committee</u></b>																			
Blanks	81	102	44	108	83	94	71	61	28	35	114	44	28	21	31	19	5	19	988
<b>Beverly K. Hugo</b>	<b>125</b>	<b>165</b>	<b>63</b>	<b>146</b>	<b>134</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>121</b>	<b>131</b>	<b>44</b>	<b>39</b>	<b>150</b>	<b>56</b>	<b>54</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>43</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>1476</b>
<b>James J. Kelly</b>	<b>116</b>	<b>154</b>	<b>101</b>	<b>101</b>	<b>143</b>	<b>150</b>	<b>110</b>	<b>106</b>	<b>61</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>147</b>	<b>67</b>	<b>54</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>48</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>1444</b>
Scott W. Wadland	109	99	84	167	93	113	100	80	49	34	123	35	46	10	32	10	2	12	1198
Write-Ins	1	4	2	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10
<b><u>Planning Board</u></b>																			
Blanks	167	178	111	187	161	180	121	91	34	58	188	76	49	33	44	17	5	21	1721
<b>Thomas F. Mahoney</b>	<b>139</b>	<b>184</b>	<b>96</b>	<b>169</b>	<b>149</b>	<b>166</b>	<b>147</b>	<b>155</b>	<b>74</b>	<b>36</b>	<b>183</b>	<b>62</b>	<b>65</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>52</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>1750</b>
<b>Stephanie A. Mercandetti</b>	<b>123</b>	<b>159</b>	<b>86</b>	<b>163</b>	<b>142</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>133</b>	<b>133</b>	<b>69</b>	<b>40</b>	<b>163</b>	<b>63</b>	<b>67</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>58</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>1622</b>
Write-Ins	3	3	1	3	2	1	1	1	5	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	23
<b><u>Library Trustee</u></b>																			
Blanks	324	393	210	449	355	407	274	190	100	143	417	165	94	85	111	48	9	51	3825
<b>Maria E. L. Barry</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>163</b>	<b>96</b>	<b>154</b>	<b>138</b>	<b>149</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>65</b>	<b>29</b>	<b>167</b>	<b>62</b>	<b>68</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>50</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>1620</b>
<b>Eric Doherty</b>	<b>132</b>	<b>157</b>	<b>94</b>	<b>142</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>143</b>	<b>128</b>	<b>139</b>	<b>65</b>	<b>29</b>	<b>158</b>	<b>58</b>	<b>70</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>48</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>1569</b>
<b>Janet L. Harrington</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>164</b>	<b>97</b>	<b>147</b>	<b>140</b>	<b>149</b>	<b>133</b>	<b>141</b>	<b>65</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>162</b>	<b>61</b>	<b>66</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>49</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>1605</b>
<b>Nancy Coville Wallace</b>	<b>138</b>	<b>169</b>	<b>91</b>	<b>152</b>	<b>140</b>	<b>136</b>	<b>134</b>	<b>141</b>	<b>65</b>	<b>35</b>	<b>163</b>	<b>56</b>	<b>66</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>50</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>1600</b>
Write-Ins	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	4	4	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	13
<b><u>Keefe School Committee</u></b>																			
Blanks	386	452	252	487	403	431	323	290	145	117	458	178	141	75	131	46	16	55	4386
<b>James Comeau</b>	<b>130</b>	<b>162</b>	<b>92</b>	<b>143</b>	<b>125</b>	<b>146</b>	<b>125</b>	<b>138</b>	<b>63</b>	<b>28</b>	<b>155</b>	<b>61</b>	<b>65</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>50</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>1564</b>
<b>John H. Evans, III</b>	<b>127</b>	<b>155</b>	<b>90</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>144</b>	<b>154</b>	<b>129</b>	<b>136</b>	<b>61</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>148</b>	<b>60</b>	<b>64</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>46</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>1556</b>
Write Ins	0	6	5	5	1	0	6	2	0	0	0	2	2	2	0	0	0	0	31
<b>Myra Bushell</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>91</b>
Thomas M. Leddy	0	2	0	0	0	4	2	0	0	2	29	2	1	0	3	0	0	1	46

## Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	Total
<b>Trustee Edgell Grove Cemetery (5 year term)</b>																			
Blanks	65	79	45	91	71	78	58	40	16	25	82	29	22	12	23	11	2	7	756
<b>Kathleen Griffith</b>	<b>151</b>	<b>181</b>	<b>101</b>	<b>169</b>	<b>155</b>	<b>167</b>	<b>143</b>	<b>150</b>	<b>75</b>	<b>42</b>	<b>185</b>	<b>72</b>	<b>69</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>54</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>1796</b>
Write-Ins	0	2	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
<b>Trustee Edgell Grove Cemetery (1 year term)</b>																			
Blank	67	75	46	96	68	74	59	40	20	28	84	30	18	14	24	11	3	7	764
<b>Peter Whiting</b>	<b>149</b>	<b>185</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>165</b>	<b>158</b>	<b>172</b>	<b>142</b>	<b>150</b>	<b>71</b>	<b>39</b>	<b>181</b>	<b>71</b>	<b>73</b>	<b>28</b>	<b>53</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>1788</b>
Write-Ins	0	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
<b>Total Voter Turnout</b>	<b>216</b>	<b>262</b>	<b>147</b>	<b>261</b>	<b>227</b>	<b>246</b>	<b>201</b>	<b>190</b>	<b>91</b>	<b>67</b>	<b>267</b>	<b>101</b>	<b>91</b>	<b>42</b>	<b>77</b>	<b>28</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>33</b>	<b>2558</b>
<b>Total Registered Voters</b>	<b>2752</b>	<b>2640</b>	<b>2275</b>	<b>2618</b>	<b>2558</b>	<b>2510</b>	<b>2282</b>	<b>2389</b>	<b>1809</b>	<b>1629</b>	<b>2699</b>	<b>1375</b>	<b>1870</b>	<b>1399</b>	<b>1516</b>	<b>938</b>	<b>1145</b>	<b>1410</b>	<b>35814</b>
<b>Percentage</b>	<b>8%</b>	<b>10%</b>	<b>6%</b>	<b>10%</b>	<b>9%</b>	<b>10%</b>	<b>9%</b>	<b>8%</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>4%</b>	<b>10%</b>	<b>7%</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>3%</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>3%</b>	<b>1%</b>	<b>2%</b>	<b>7%</b>
<b>Town Meeting Members</b>																			
<b>Precinct 1</b>																			
Blanks	553																		
<b>Kevin J. Gatlin</b>	<b>152</b>																		
<b>Dudley W. Stephan</b>	<b>139</b>																		
Write-Ins	2																		
<b>Moira Scanlon Lapointe</b>	<b>5</b>																		
Brinsley Addison Fuller	2																		
Heather Celeste Bachman	2																		
Elinor D. Calver	1																		
Mark D. Ide	1																		
Sarah M. Larson	1																		
Madeline K. Leone	1																		
Andrew Limeri	1																		
Marcia R. Lobos	1																		
Charles Roger Matzker	1																		
Robert W. Perlman	1																		
E. H. Royce-Tolland	1																		
<b>Precinct 2</b>																			
Blanks		532																	
<b>Karyn A. Bernstein</b>		<b>176</b>																	
<b>Jeremy D. Longden</b>		<b>162</b>																	
<b>Paula A. Longden</b>		<b>164</b>																	
Write-Ins		1																	
<b>Glenda M. Cohen</b>		<b>6</b>																	
Paul H. Schoener		2																	
Bob Berman		1	DNQ Registered in Prec. 4																
James P. Blanchard		1																	
Mark A. Hugo		1																	
Raquel McComas		1																	
Joseph C. Norton		1																	
<b>Precinct 2 (One 1 year seat)</b>																			







## Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	Total							
Frank Rothwell								1	DNQ Registered in Prec. 6																	
Betty Silva								1	NR																	
<b><u>Precinct 9</u></b>																										
Blanks									88																	
<b><i>Kitty M. Crone</i></b>									<b>65</b>																	
<b><i>C. Patrick Dunne</i></b>									<b>75</b>																	
<b><i>Ghafoor A. Sheikh</i></b>									<b>62</b>																	
<b><i>Ralph R. Zazula</i></b>									<b>69</b>																	
Write-Ins									1																	
Susan R. Brown									2	DNQ Registered in Prec. 8																
Pablo Maia									1																	
Arthur J. Mills									1																	
<b><u>Precinct 9 (One 1 year seat)</u></b>																										
Blanks									78																	
Write-Ins									1																	
<b><i>Pablo Maia</i></b>									<b>3</b>																	
Nancy G. Black									2																	
Susan R. Brown									2																	
Richard M. Brockway									1																	
Sean W. Donovan									1																	
Carol Freedman									1	NR																
Steven Freedman									1	NR																
Ronald A. Natoli									1																	
<b><u>Precinct 10</u></b>																										
Blanks										114																
<b><i>Wolf Haberman</i></b>										<b>42</b>																
<b><i>Kathleen T. McCarthy</i></b>										<b>35</b>																
<b><i>William G. McCarthy</i></b>										<b>33</b>																
<b><i>Dhruba P. Sen</i></b>										<b>41</b>																
Write-Ins										0																
Myra F. Bushell										2																
Christopher A. McGinty										1	DNQ Registered in Prec. 11															
<b><u>Precinct 10 (Two 2 year seats)</u></b>																										
Blanks										94																
<b><i>Lois L. Herman</i></b>										<b>40</b>																
Write-Ins										0																
<b><u>Precinct 10 (Three 1 year seats)</u></b>																										
Blanks										195																
Write-Ins										1																
James H. Burke										1																
Michael John Coombes										1																
Christopher J. Ottaviani										1																
William E. Paquette										1																
Michael F. Phipps										1	DNQ Registered in Prec. 1															

## Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	Total
<b>Precinct 11</b>																			
Blanks											511								
<b>Arsene G. Bajakian</b>											<b>169</b>								
<b>Martin F. Mulvey</b>											<b>195</b>								
<b>Philip R. Ottaviani, Jr.</b>											<b>175</b>								
Write-Ins											0								
<b>Christopher A. McGinty</b>											<b>13</b>								
Ian M. Schimke											2								
Peter A. Sellers											2								
Jay L. Seletz											1								
<b>Precinct 11 (One 1 year seat)</b>																			
Blanks											247								
Write-Ins											3								
Geoffrey N. Epstein											2								
Christopher A. McGinty											2								
Peter A. Sellers											2								
Lori B. Bornstein											1								
Laura Fletcher Buck											1								
Ava Celorier											1	NR							
John H. Evans, III											1	DNQ Registered in Prec. 5							
Linda A. Fields											1								
Susan Halbrow											1	NR							
Henry W. Ohrenberger											1								
Heather P. Ostendorff-Bach											1								
Jay L. Seletz											1								
Veronica C. Viveiros											1								
Lawrence W. Yarmaloff											1								
<b>Precinct 12</b>																			
Blanks												130							
<b>Bradley C. Bauler</b>												<b>71</b>							
<b>Edward J. Kross</b>												<b>68</b>							
<b>Mark W. McClennan</b>												<b>67</b>							
<b>Donald F. Shay</b>												<b>67</b>							
Write-Ins												0							
Jakub Kapiertz												1							
<b>Precinct 13</b>																			
Blanks													283						
<b>Christopher A. Wozny</b>													<b>74</b>						
Write-Ins													0						
<b>Anna C. Cross</b>													<b>2</b>						
<b>Barbara W. Leduc</b>													<b>2</b>						
William P. Lynch													1						
Joseph C. Meehan													1						
Austin J. Nagle, Sr.													1						

## Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	Total
<b>Precinct 13 (One 2 year seat)</b>																			
Blanks													83						
Write-Ins													0						
Barbara Leduc													2						
Anna C. Cross													2						
Jennifer O. Wentworth													2						
William P. Lynch													1						
Austin J. Nagle, Sr.													1						
<b>Precinct 13 (One 1 year seat)</b>																			
Blanks													85						
Write-Ins													0						
Anna C. Cross													2						
Barbara Leduc													2						
James J. Doucette													1						
Jennifer O. Wentworth													1						
<b>Precinct 14</b>																			
Blanks														127					
<b>Donald R. Chute</b>														<b>29</b>					
Write-Ins														0					
<b>Raymond E. Marchand, Jr.</b>														<b>7</b>					
<b>Jim M. Rizoli</b>														<b>2</b>					
George C. Brown														1					
Renee M. Faubert														1					
Joseph E. Rizoli														1					
<b>Precinct 14 (One 2 year seat)</b>																			
Blanks														35					
Write-Ins														1					
<b>Raymond E. Marchand, Jr.</b>														<b>4</b>					
Jim M. Rizoli														1					
Joseph E. Rizoli														1					
<b>Precinct 14 (Two 1 year seats)</b>																			
Blanks														77					
Write-Ins														1					
<b>Raymond E. Marchand, Jr.</b>														<b>3</b>					
<b>Jim M. Rizoli</b>														<b>2</b>					
Renee M. Faubert														1					
<b>Precinct 15</b>																			
Blanks															189				
<b>C. William Cook</b>															<b>47</b>				
<b>Thomas J. Driscoll, Jr.</b>															<b>61</b>				
Write-Ins															0				
<b>Thomas Barbieri</b>															<b>5</b>				
<b>Beverly C. Good</b>															<b>4</b>				
Andrea Dunne Adrian															1				



## Official Results - April 7, 2015 Annual Town Election

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	Total	
Junia A. Faust																			1	NR
Sarah Gonzalez																			1	NR
<b><i>Marylou P. Greenwood</i></b>																			<b>1</b>	
<b><i>Katharine E. Hinckley-Sjoberg</i></b>																			<b>1</b>	
<b><u>Precinct 18 (Two 2 year seats)</u></b>																				
Blanks																			61	
Write-Ins																			2	
<b><i>Stephen James Atwood</i></b>																			<b>1</b>	
<b><i>Lisa Ann Derosa</i></b>																			<b>1</b>	
Richard Vorce																			1	NR
<b><u>Precinct 18 (Two 1 year seats)</u></b>																				
Blanks																			61	
Write-Ins																			2	
<b><i>Nancy H. Gerber</i></b>																			<b>1</b>	
Hefin Roberts																			1	NR
Richard Vorce																			1	NR
<b>A True Copy Attest: Valerie Mulvey, Town Clerk</b>																				
<b>Winners are indicated in bold italics</b>																				
DNQ = Does not qualify																				